S$0.062 /

RMB0.276

181,844,400 10.0%

2(D) Profi ts Off-Market

Purchase

Cancelled S$0.062 /

RMB0.276

181,844,400 10.0%

 Notes:-

 (1) The Maximum Price per Share for a Market Purchase or an Off-Market Purchase is computed based on respectively one

hundred and fi ve per cent. (105%) and one hundred and twenty per cent. (120%) of the average of the closing market

prices of the Shares over the last (5) Market Days immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date on which transactions

in the Shares were recorded on the SGX-ST.

 (2) Based on 1,818,444,000 issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date.

APPENDIX II

118 Jiutian Chemical Group Limited Annual Report 2014

(A) Pro-forma fi nancial effects on the Group for scenarios of Share Buybacks by the Company out of capital

As at 31 December 2014
(RMB’000)

As per the
audited

consolidated
fi nancial

statements of
the Company

Pro-forma fi nancial effects as at
31 December 2014

for Scenario as per the table set out above

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Share capital 661,153 661,153 617,510 661,153 610,964

Revenue reserve  (195,270)  (195,270)  (195,270)  (195,270) (195,270)

Treasury shares – (43,643) –  (50,189) –

Total Shareholders’ equity 465,883 422,240 422,240 415,694 415,694

Net asset value 493,383 449,740 449,740 443,194 443,194

Current assets 595,430 595,430 595,430 595,430 595,430

Current liabilities 746,212 746,212 746,212 746,212 746,212

External borrowings – 43,643 43,643 50,189 50,189

Cash and cash equivalents 40,484 40,484 40,484 40,484 40,484

Number of Shares(1) (‘000) 1,818,444 1,636,600 1,636,600 1,636,600 1,636,600

Financial Ratios
Net asset value per Share (RMB cents) 27.13 27.48 27.48 27.08 27.08

Basic earnings per Share (RMB cents) 1.49 1.65 1.65 1.65 1.65

Gearing ratio (times) – 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.12

Current ratio (times) 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80

 Note:-

 (1) Excludes treasury shares, where applicable.

(B) Pro-forma fi nancial effects on the Group for scenarios of Share Buybacks by the Company out of profi ts

As at 31 December 2014
(RMB’000)

As per the
audited

consolidated
fi nancial

statements of
the Company

Pro-forma fi nancial effects as at
31 December 2014

for Scenario as per the table set out above

2(A) 2(B) 2(C) 2(D)

Share capital 661,153 661,153 661,153 661,153 661,153

Revenue reserve  (195,270)  (195,270)  (238,913)  (195,270)  (245,459)

Treasury shares – (43,643) – (50,189) –

Total Shareholders’ equity 465,883 422,240 422,240 415,694 415,694

Net asset value 493,383 449,740 449,740 443,194 443,194

Current assets 595,430 595,430 595,430 595,430 595,430

Current liabilities 746,212 746,212 746,212 746,212 746,212

External borrowings – 43,643 43,643 50,189 50,189

Cash and cash equivalents 40,484 40,484 40,484 40,484 40,484

Number of Shares(1) (‘000) 1,818,444 1,636,600 1,636,600 1,636,600 1,636,600

Financial Ratios
Net asset value per Share (RMB cents) 27.13 27.48 27.48 27.08 27.08

Basic earnings per Share (RMB cents) 1.49 1.65 1.65 1.65 1.65

Gearing ratio (times) – 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.12

Current ratio (times) 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80

 Note:-

 (1) Excludes treasury shares, where applicable.

APPENDIX II

119Jiutian Chemical Group LimitedAnnual Report 2014

 Shareholders should note that the fi nancial effects illustrated above are based on certain assumptions and purely for

illustrative purposes only. In particular, it is important to note that the above analysis is based on the audited fi nancial

statements of the Group for the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2014 and is not necessarily representative of the